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Looking Out For Our Feathered Friends

All those April showers are finally producing May flowers. The snow has turned
to rain, and spring weather seems to be on its way. As the temperature rises it
usually marks the time to start up water features. This year, however, the U.S.
Department of Agriculture has found cases of the Avian Bird Flu in the United
States, including in Illinois. As a result, they are recommending to delay
starting up water features until after the migration process is complete, around
late-May.

Our team will exercise caution to balance our clients' needs and environmental
concerns. Please let us know if you have any questions or requests regarding
a water feature start up.
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As you seek to protect the health of your garden's
feathered visitors, you can find more information here.

U.S. Dept of Agr

Client Steward Team
Our team will be concentrating on the following
services this week:

Weekly maintenance services
Begin mulching contracts

Plant Health Care
This week we will be performing the following
services as weather allows:

Ornamental insecticide on boxwood
Evergreen fertilizer
Animal repellent
Ornamental fungicide
Turf fertilizer

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

https://www.aphis.usda.gov/aphis/ourfocus/animalhealth/animal-disease-information/avian/avian-influenza/hpai-2022/2022-hpai-wild-birds#:~:text=Wild birds can be infected,surveillance continues into the spring


Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com

Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com

Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com

Client Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com

Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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